

## Select Board

21 State Line Road, West Stockbridge, Mass. 01266

Tel. (413) 232-0300 x319 Fax. (413) 232-7195 E-mail: <u>admin@weststockbridge-ma.gov</u>

## Select Board Meeting Via Zoom Tuesday, May 10, 2022

## 6:00 PM

Pursuant to Governor Baker's June 16, 2021 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, and the Governor's March 15, 2020 Order imposing strict limitation on the number of people that may gather in one place, this meeting of the West Stockbridge Select Board will be conducted via remote participation to the greatest extent possible. For this meeting, members of the public who wish to listen to the meeting may do so by following the instructions below.

\*\*\*\*\*ALL VOTES ARE ROLL CALL\*\*\*\*\*

You are invited to a Zoom webinar. When: May 10, 2022 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) Topic: SB Mtg Please click the link below to join the webinar: <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/i/83770834730?pwd=ZEhzRk1MN21xQ1R3TDI1WTdLUjc0Zz09</u> Passcode: 311688 Webinar ID: 837 7083 4730 Telephone: 312 626 6799

## **Open Meeting**

- Approve minutes from prior meeting

   April 25, 2022
- 2. Town Administrator Updates
- 3. Discussion/Business/Action items:
- Discussion/Vote on Chair of Select Board
- Sign Permit Amici Restaurant
- If no one is elected as Town Collector on May 9<sup>th</sup>

   Appoint June Biggs as Interim Town Collector
- 4. Select Board Speak
- 5. Citizen Speak
- 6. Adjourn